Standardization for WIDGET (example could be a brand of door hardware)

WHEREAS, General Municipal Law § 103(5) permits a government entity to adopt a resolution for standardization of purchases for particular equipment, materials, supplies or services; and

WHEREAS, the <u>YOUR Central School District</u> ("the District") Administration has recommended standardizing on <u>WIDGET BRAND</u> for the purchase of <u>DESCRIPTION OF WIDGET</u>; and

WHEREAS, by opinion dated MONTH/DAY/YEAR, the District's Architect, NAME OF A/E FIRM recommended standardizing on WIDGET BRAND for the purchase of WIDGET DESCRIPTION because repair and maintenance costs will be minimized, modifications to existing equipment will be minimized or made unnecessary, training requirements for building mechanics will be significantly reduced or eliminated, proper operation will require this single brand name for supplies or equipment to be compatible with existing supplies or equipment, and overall purchase or operational costs will be minimized; and

WHEREAS, Board of Education has reviewed the recommendations of the District's Administration and Architect, and determined that standardizing on <u>WIDGET BRAND</u> for the purchase of <u>WIDGET DESCRIPTION</u> will promote efficiency and economy and is in the public interest, because repair and maintenance costs will be minimized, modifications to existing equipment will be minimized or made unnecessary, training requirements for building mechanics will be significantly reduced or eliminated, proper operation will require this single brand name for supplies or equipment to be compatible with existing supplies or equipment, and overall purchase or operational costs will be minimized; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

- It is hereby determined that for reasons of economy and efficiency, including, but not limited to, a reduction or elimination of modifications to existing equipment, minimization of purchase, training and repair costs, and compatibility with existing supplies or equipment to ensure proper operation, that all WIDGET DESCRIPTION shall be purchased through WIDGET BRAND in compliance with applicable competitive bidding and procurement requirements.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately and the District's Administration and Architect are hereby directed to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.